Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
101(b)(1):_________

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule
101(b)(7):_________

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby
furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes   No   X

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-
________

The following information was issued as a Company announcement in London, England and is furnished pursuant to
General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K:

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

1

Appendix 1

Annual results 2009

Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

1

Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2009

Adjustments

Pro forma
RFS Minority

interest
Reallocation

of one-off items Statutory
£m £m £m £m

Net interest income 13,567 2,937 - 16,504

Non-interest income (excluding insurance net
premium
  income) 10,592 2,128 3,922 16,642
Insurance net premium income 5,266 278 - 5,544

Non-interest income 15,858 2,406 3,922 22,186

Total income 29,425 5,343 3,922 38,690
Operating expenses (17,401) (4,096) 19 (21,478)

Profit before other operating charges 12,024 1,247 3,941 17,212
Insurance net claims (4,357) (500) - (4,857)

Operating profit/(loss) before impairment losses 7,667 747 3,941 12,355
Impairment losses (13,899) (1,051) - (14,950)

Operating (loss)/profit (6,232) (304) 3,941 (2,595)
Amortisation of purchased intangible assets (272) - 272 -
Write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets (363) - 363 -
Integration and restructuring costs (1,286) - 1,286 -
Gain on redemption of own debt 3,790 - (3,790) -
Strategic disposals 132 - (132) -
Gains on pensions curtailment 2,148 - (2,148) -

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

2

Bonus tax (208) - 208 -

Operating loss before tax (2,291) (304) - (2,595)
Tax 339 32 - 371

Loss from continuing operations (1,952) (272) - (2,224)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (72) (27) - (99)

Loss for the period (2,024) (299) - (2,323)
Minority interests (648) 299 - (349)
Preference share and other dividends (935) - - (935)

Loss attributable to ordinary shareholders (3,607) - - (3,607)

2

Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2008

Adjustments

Pro forma
RFS Minority

interest
Reallocation

of one-off items  Statutory
£m £m £m £m

Net interest income 15,764 2,911 - 18,675

Non-interest income (excluding insurance net
premium
  income) (874) 1,299 442 867
Insurance net premium income 5,709 617 - 6,326

Non-interest income 4,835 1,916 442 7,193

Total income 20,599 4,827 442 25,868
Operating expenses (16,188) (19,303) (18,711) (54,202)

Profit/(loss) before other operating charges 4,411 (14,476) (18,269) (28,334)
Insurance net claims (3,917) (513) - (4,430)

Operating profit/(loss) before impairment losses 494 (14,989) (18,269) (32,764)
Impairment losses (7,432) (640) - (8,072)

Operating loss (6,938) (15,629) (18,269) (40,836)
Amortisation of purchased intangible assets (443) - 443 -
Write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets (16,911) - 16,911 -

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

3

Integration and restructuring costs (1,357) - 1,357 -
Strategic disposals 442 - (442) -

Operating loss before tax (25,207) (15,629) - (40,836)
Tax 1,995 328 - 2,323

Loss from continuing operations (23,212) (15,301) - (38,513)
(Loss)/profit from discontinued operations, net of
tax (86) 4,057 - 3,971

Loss for the period (23,298) (11,244) - (34,542)
Minority interests (412) 11,244 - 10,832
Preference share and other dividends (596) - - (596)

Loss attributable to ordinary shareholders (24,306) - - (24,306)

3

Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Income statement for the quarter ended 31 December 2009

Adjustments

Pro forma
RFS Minority

interest
Reallocation

of one-off items Statutory
£m £m £m £m

Net interest income 3,446 821 - 4,267

Non-interest income (excluding insurance net
premium
  income) 2,786 431 (166) 3,051
Insurance net premium income 1,308 143 - 1,451

Non-interest income 4,094 574 (166) 4,502

Total income 7,540 1,395 (166) 8,769
Operating expenses (4,473) (1,163) 1,601 (4,035)

Profit before other operating charges 3,067 232 1,435 4,734
Insurance net claims (1,321) (193) - (1,514)

Operating profit before impairment losses 1,746 39 1,435 3,220
Impairment losses (3,099) (303) - (3,402)

Operating (loss)/profit (1,353) (264) 1,435 (182)

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

4

Amortisation of purchased intangible assets (59) - 59 -
Write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets (52) - 52 -
Integration and restructuring costs (228) - 228 -
Strategic disposals (166) - 166 -
Gains on pensions curtailment 2,148 - (2,148) -
Bonus tax (208) - 208 -

Operating loss before tax 82 (264) - (182)
Tax (649) (18) - (667)

Loss from continuing operations (567) (282) - (849)
Loss from discontinued operations, net of tax (7) (11) - (18)

Loss for the period (574) (293) - (867)
Minority interests (47) 293 - 246
Preference share and other dividends (144) - - (144)

Loss attributable to ordinary shareholders (765) - - (765)

4

Appendix 1 Reconciliations of pro forma to statutory income statements and balance sheets

Income statement for the quarter ended 30 September 2009

Adjustments

Pro forma
RFS Minority

interest
Reallocation

of one-off items

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form 6-K

5